

City of Hamilton 71 Main Street West Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5 www.hamilton.ca

Carolyn Biggs, Co-ordinator Committee Services/CouncilBudgets Office of the City Clerk Corporate Services Department Phone (905):546-2424 (Ext. 2604) Fax.# (905) 546-2095 Carolyn:Biggs@hamilton.ca

August 16, 2011

SENT BY E-MAIL ORIGINAL TO FOLLOW BY MAIL

Messrs. Frank Harrison and Trevor Harris U.S. Steel Canada Inc. 386 Wilcox Street P.O. Box 2030 Hamilton, Ontario L8N 3T1

Dear Messrs. Harrison and Harris:

City Council, at its meeting held on Thursday, August 11, 2011, approved Item 15 of General Issues Committee Report 11-025, as follows:

- 15. Sewer Use By-law No. 04-150 Parameters and Compliance Agreements (LS11-005(a)/PW11034(a))
 - (a) That U.S. Steel be provided a 30 day period to:
 - (i) Have dialogue with all stakeholders and unions and to provide, in detail, the response of those individuals that U.S. Steel claims were preventing them from crossing the picket line;
 - (ii) Advise what U.S. Steel's detailed actions have been to date in order to be in compliance with the Sewer Use By-law No. 04-150 Parameters and Compliance Agreements; and,
 - (iii) Advise what steps U.S. Steel will be taking in the immediate future to correct the problem, in order to be in compliance with the Sewer Use By-law No. 04-150 Parameters and Compliance Agreements.
 - (b) That U.S. Steel attend at the September 12, 2011 meeting of the General Issues Committee to respond to the above noted issues.

The General Issues Committee meeting will commence at 9:30 a.m. in the Council Chamber, 2nd Floor, Hamilton City Hall.

I would appreciate it if you could confirm your attendance as requested above.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Yours truly

Carolyn Biggs, Co-ordinator Committee Services/Council/Budgets